PROPOSED FEES AND CHARGES 2025/26
VAT Key - O: Outside Scope S: Standard rate E: Exempt Z: Zero

APPENDIX 2

o .
VAT (L Agse Unit B et 2024/25 £: PrRepesEd (Ree AL £ Increase EaEly ClErgliy Explanation regarding the recommended level of charge
Code Change 2025/26 Increase set Strategy
MISCELLANEOUS FEES AND CHARGES
Court Costs
Court Costs Recovered o | R9312 ACA0O 01/04/2019 67.50 77.50 14.81% 10.00 '::l'ofl';sr‘y Necessary increase to charges for cost receovery
National Bus Pass Scheme
Replacement Card Scheme o R9308 HTTOO Full cost
recovery
Benefit Fraud
Fraud Investigation Court Costs recovered 0 | R9312 ACA0O N/A At Cost At Cost 0.00% 0.00 ’::l'ofl'?r‘y
Sale of Radar Keys
Sale of Radar Keys - disabled S R9202 PSX77 01/04/2024 3.06 3.06 0.00% 0.00 f:;lof/(;sr; No increase to prices, therefore fees remain at full cost recovery
Penalty Charge
Penalty charge for C Tax payers who fail to notify us of a change in circumstances relating o R9312 ACAQO 250.00 250.00 0.00% 0.00 Full cost
to a discount or exemption. Second or subsequent failure to notify recovery
Penalty chargg for Council Tax ?ccounts who fail to notify us of a change in circumstances o R9312 ACAQQ 70.00 70.00 0.00% 0.00 Full cost
relating to a discount or exemption. recovery
Legal Fees
Full cost Significant work was done last year to ensure cost recovery. Inflated by
Conveyancing Certificate required by the HM Land Registry R9308 PSX65 01/04/2022 50.00 52.00 4.00% 2.00 recover 3.5% assumed pay award to ensure continuing to recover costs and
Y |rounded to nearest pound
LPE 1 & Deed Assignment R9308 PSX65 01/04/2022 150.00 155.00 3.33% 5.00 Full cost Significant work was done last year to ensure cost recovery. Inflated by
recovery [3.5% assumed pay award to ensure continuing to recover costs
5106 - Draft, Negotiate and Complete R9308 PSX65 01/04/2024 | 1,000.00 1,035.00 3.50% 35.00 Full cost |Significant work was done last year to ensure cost recovery. Inflated by
recovery [3.5% assumed pay award to ensure continuing to recover costs
S106 - Check, Negotiate and Approve R9308 PSX65 01/04/2024 500.00 - 518 - 776 3.50% 17.50 - 26.25 Full cost Significant work was done last year to ensure cost recovery. Inflated by
750.00 recovery [3.5% assumed pay award to ensure continuing to recover costs
Unitateral Undertaking - Check, negotiate and approve R9308 PSX65 01/04/2024 500.00 518.00 3.60% 18.00 Full cost | Significant work was done last year to ensure cost recovery. Inflated by
recovery [3.5% assumed pay award to ensure continuing to recover costs
Commerical Leases - Draft, Negotiate and Complete R9308 PSX65 01/04/2024 |  450.00 466.00 3.56% 16.00 Full cost | Significant work was done last year to ensure cost recovery. Inflated by
recovery |3.5% assumed pay award to ensure continuing to recover costs




